
 

 RESOLUTION 
 NUMBER 2024-63 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS OF LEVY COUNTY, FLORIDA, 
AMENDING THE FINAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 
2024-25 IN THE AMOUNT OF $5,938 FOR DEVELOPMENT 
DEPARTMENT OFFICE RENOVATIONS; AND PROVIDING 
AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 
 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Levy County, Florida on 
September 17, 2024, held a public hearing as required by Section 200.065, Florida 
Statutes, and adopted Resolution 2024-52 approving the Final Budget for Fiscal Year 
2024-2025 (the “FY24-25 Budget”); and 
 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, this Resolution is 
required in order to amend the FY24-25 Budget.  
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners 
of Levy County, Florida, that: 
 

1. The FY24-25 Budget is amended as follows:  
 
$5,938 is appropriated from the Building Inspections and Safety Fund (Fund 
No. 134) in order to increase the specified expenditures in that Fund for the 
purpose of Development Department Office Renovations (Change Order 4) 
as set forth in the budget amendment form attached to and made a part of 
this Resolution. 

 
2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption. 

 
DULY ADOPTED on October 8, 2024. 

 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
LEVY COUNTY, FLORIDA 

ATTEST 
Clerk of the Circuit Court and        
Ex-Officio Clerk to the Board Desiree Mills, Chair 
 
                                    
Danny J. Shipp Approved as to form and legal sufficiency 
  

       
Nicolle M. Shalley, County Attorney 


